

and the second 8 CHERRY STREET

FILE

FRANK M. HOGERTY, JR.

HAROLO E TRAHEY DEPUTY COMMISSIONER



HAF

HARRY B. ROLLINS

STATE OF MAINE

Insurance Bepartment

DIVISION OF STATE FIRE PREVENTION
AUGUSTA MAINE 04330

December 15, 1971

Mrs. Blaine Coombs 8 Cherry Street Portland, Mains

Dear Mrs. Coombat

Far Day Care Home

In accordance with Title 25, Revised Statutes of 1964, a Supervising State Fire Inspector recently inspected your property and found the following conditions in violation of the statutes governing the fire laws of this State, as indicated below:

1. Provide Underwriters Laboratories approved Class B,C type fire extinguisher.

Please advise this office in writing when such violations of the fire laws have been corrected in order that this office may advise the Commissioner of the Department of Health and Welfare that your property complies with the statutory provisions relating to fire safety.

By direction of the Insurance Commissione

Charle H. Rogan

Direct

WHPigt

cct Health & Welfere Department Captain Gerber Fire Chief Euilding Inspector

ALWAYS PREVENT FIRE ALL WAYS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. 15-15-69

Issued 15-15-69

				Portland, Main	e /	1/1/ 1969	
	To the City Electrica	an, Portland, Mai	ne:		•	71.7	
	The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conduct tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of P and the following specifications:					e City of Portland,	
	(This form must be completely filled fut — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)						
	Owner's Name and Address Andrew Whitney Tel. Contractor's Name and Address Man Electric Toy					•	
						1	
	Location & Chry 89: Use of Building Sevell				4-9		
	Number of Families	(/ Apartin	ents	Stores	Number of	Stories	
	Description of Wiring	g: New Work		Additions	Altera	tions 2	
	Pipe Cable	Metal Moldin	a 1	3X Cable	Plug Molding	(No. of foot)	
	•		~			•	
No. Light Outlets Plugs FIXTURES: No.			- 1	Light Circuits Plug Circuits Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No feet)			
		Cable L	Linda		No. of Wires	*	
•				No. of whes Total No. Mete			
	MOTORS: Number	-	H. P.	Amps	Volts	Starter	
	HEATING UNITS:			lo. Motors	Phase	H.P.	
	III.	Commercial (Oi	•	lo. Motors	Phase	н.р.	
		Electric Heat (N	,		I Hast	11.1	
	APPLIANCES: No. Ranges 'tts Brand Freds (Size and No.) Elec. Heaters V. 's Wiscellaneous Watts Extra Cabinets or Panels					d No.	
						u 110.)	
						anels	
VO	Transformers		r Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units)				
2. /				٠,	141.5		
'/	Amount of Fee \$						
ĺ	Signed Desiran Pur					n hus	
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE							
	SERVICE	MET	ER		GROUND		
	VISITS: 1	2	3	4	5	6	
	7	8	9	10	11	12	
	REMARKS:						
					12.	111	
	INSPECTED BY Fiz He					Le. Min	
	CB 103					(OVER)	

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

To the City Flectrician, Portland, Maine

Portland, Maine

Permit No. 58 2 3 5 Issued 10/16/69 10-16-, 19.69

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:						
(This form must be completely filled out - Minimum Fee, \$1.00)						
Owner's Name and Address Kendrick, Whitney Tel.						
Contractor's Name and Address Newcombs ElecTric Tel. 713854 Location & Chevry ST Use of Building dweling Number of Families / Apartments Stores Number of Stories						3 40
						<u>Z</u> .
Description of Wiri	ing: New Work		Additions /	veezeV Alteration	ns	
Pipe Cable	Metal Mo	ding F	3X Cable	Plug Molding (N	o. of feet)	
No. Light Outlets	Plug	L	ight Circuits	Plug Cir	cuits	
FIXTURES: No.			Fiuor or	Strip Lighting (No	. feet)	
SERVICE: Pipe	Cable	Unde	rground	No of Wires	Size	12%
METERS: Relocat	ted /	Added		Total No. Meters	/	
MOTORS: Numb	er Phase	н Р	Amps	Volts	Starter	
HEATING UNITS	S: Domestic	(Oil) N	lo Motors	Phase	H.P.	
	Commercial	(Oil)	lo Motors	Phase	H.P.	
	Flectric Hea	(No. of Roon	15)			
APPLIANCES: No	o. Ranges	Watts	Bra	nd Feeds (Size and	No.)	
Elec	. Heaters	Watts				
Misc	ellaneous	Watts	E	xtra Cabinets or Par	iels	
Transformers	Air Con	ditioners (No.	Units)	Signs (No. U	nits)	
Will commence	19	Ready to cov	er in OX	19 Inspection	1	19
Amount of Fee \$	3 50	•		feed A Me	e u Cem	b.
		CO NOT WRITE	BELOW THIS LIN	Ē.		
SERVICE	, n	1ETER		GROUND -	_	
VISITS: 1	2	3	4	5	6	
7	8	9	10	11	12	-
REMARKS:						
CS 153			INSPECTED	BY Ju 7	Harte	(OVER)

•• ••

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

DEC 00 1

Portland, Maine, . Dec. 30, .. 1955 ... To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Location 8 Cherry St. Use of Building 1-femily dwelling No. Stories Existing " Name and address of owner of appliance Cumberland Savings & Loan Assn., 197 Middle Co. Installer's name and address .Randall & McAllister, 84, Commercial St. General Description of Work oil burning equipment in connection with existing forced warm air heating system To install . (conversion) . . IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? Location of appliance Kind of fuel? If so, how protected? Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace . . . Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? IF OIL BURNER Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? yes Timken Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? bottom Name and type of burner Will operator be always in attendance? Size of vent pipe 14" Type of floor beneath burner concrete Number and capacity of tanks basement. Location of oil storage . No. Make Low water shut off Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? yes How many tanks enclosed? Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners none. IF COOKING APPLIANCE Any bus table material in floor surface or beneath? Location of appliance Height of Legs, if any If so, how protected? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? Skirting at bottom of appliance? From top of smokepipe From sides and back From front of appliance . . Other connections to same flue Size of chimney flue Forced or gravity? If so, how vented? Is hood to be provided? Rated maximum demand per hour If gas fired, how vented? MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00 (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? .yes

Randall & hcAllister

Signature of Installer by: J.C.Reston.

INSPECTION COPY

1-18

12 Tank light . . uppor 11 Capuari et E. . S. 7 Beat Limit Control. 8 Il-mote Cierto 10 Valves of 6 Black Corne 5 Name A.

13 Thuk there

15 Evelvetion i 14 Oil Garan

143

I LIMITED BUSINESS ZONE

CITY of PORTLAND

PERMIT ISSUED

APR 14 1950

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

	Portland, 0° ane,	VD1.TT T 1A30	-
To the INSPECTOR O	F BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE	ì	•
in accordance with the Li	hereby applies for a permit to WAK all was of the State of Maine, the Build mitted herewith and the following spe	ing Code and Zoning Ordinance of	ing building s treets exceptions: the City of Portland, plans and
Location 8 Cherr	y Street	Within Fire Lim ts?	Dist. No
Owner's name and add	ess Ernest Burke, 8 Cherr	y Street	Telephone none

Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address ___Owner____ Telephone. Specifications 1ans yes Proposed use of building _____ Dwelling house ____ Material Wood No. stories 12 Heat Style of roof Other buildings on same lot ___none_____ Estimated cost \$ 100. Fee \$__.59_

General Description of New Work

To demolish existing side enclosure and and To construct 1-story brick addition at 200 of house, as per sketch.

This addition is not to be finished inside, it is be constructed so as to keep cold from entrance to kitchen and bulkhead.

Permit Issued with Letter

CERTIFICATE C. COLORAGO REPUBBEMBIT IS WITTE

11.10 / " Escare 1 4/14/50 It is understood that this permit does not include installation of healing apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the healing contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involved in this work?				
Height average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to highest point of roof	_			
	oriesearth or rock?earth or rock?				
	Thickness, top bottom cellar				
	Height Thickness				
Kind of rootRise p., foot _	Roof covering	_			
	neys of lining Kind of heat fuel				
Framing lumberKind Dressed or full size?					
	rt or ledger board? Size				
Girders Columns us	under girders Size Max. on centers				
Studs (outside walls and carrying parcitions) 2x4	4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.				
	, 2nd, 3rd, roof				
On centers: 1st floor.	, 2nd , 2nd , roof	-			
Maximum span: / 1st floor		-			
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?					
·	If a Garage				
No. cars now accommodated on same lot to	be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated				
	inor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?				
ROV.ED: Miscellaneous					
4W 1 44D 1	1				

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public st Will there be in charge of the above work a persor see that the State and City requirements pertain observed yes

Signature of owner Enelst J. Burke

INSPECTION COPY

APP

NOTES (1 1 15,192) 255 P. 187 . 1 ٠'، SHEET OF the survey wall and carrying paranoas a story of the Paranoas and the contract of ist from ergitat has eteroi W*2 . ist foor Оп селивен: loor. bat ř غەن ئىنىنى بىر

- 7

《明明是教徒》是一次方在之前,"是对人们是这次是是被罪犯的人"

AP 8 Cherry Street

April 14, 1950

Mr. Ernest Burks 8 Cherry Street Pertland, Maino

Dear Mr. Burko.

Your appeal, relating to closeness to property lines of the proposed addition at the rear of your dwelling house at 8 Chorry Street, having been granted this morning, the permit is issued horswith, subject to the following. If you are unable to abide by those commends for any reason, it is increant that you refrain from starting the new work, other than demolition of the present bulkhead, and get in touch with this office, so that something can be worked out.

The footing which you indicate to be 16^n wide beneath concrete block foundation wall should be t losst 6^n thick.

The concrete whock foundation wall should be of blocks made from stone or gravel concrete rather than so-called "cinder blocks". The blocks are required to be laid in cement mortar with only sufficient lime to make the mortar workable.

You should make sure that the angle irons to be used over door and window are strong enough, a fact which will probably be determined for you by the Company from whom you buy the steel

The Ext roof joists should be set with 4" dimension upright, and if fullsize 3x4 they will be strong enough at the 18" centers shown on your "etch. If these joists are dressed down their strength is questionable and 3" y probably need to be set 16" or less on center, especially if the, run if , 9" way.

Presumably there will be a wooden plate boiled to the brick wall and the roof joists spiked to it, with the roof joists bearing against a suitable nailing strip spiked to the wall of the precent building.

It is understood that you are to build a brick wall with a masonry bond, using a full header course or a header at every other brick in every sixth course.

The roofing, if of asphalt is required to be of the quality known as Clave C, and each package is to bear the label of the Underwriters Laboratories, Inc., to that offect.

Very truly yours,

RNOD/L

Warren McDownld Inspector of uildings. HP 8 Cherry Street

May 4, 1951

Mr. Ernest Burke "merry Street For land, # Ins

Dear Mr. Bursa:

An inspector from this office reports that nothing has been does but the excepation for the brick addition to your dwelling at 8 Cherry Street.

When you filed your application for the building permit in April, 1950 you found that we could not issue the permit because the proposed addition was too close to the property line. You therewell upon exercised your appeal rights and were granted the right by the Board of Appeals on April 14, 1950 to build the addition close to the line as you proposed. But Section 183 of the Zoning Ordinanes provides that the right to such an exception by the Board of Appeals shall expire if the work is not substantially complated within one year of the date on which the change is voted. Since more than a year has passed by since change was voted, and you have done little more then start the job, I am compelled to notify you that your rights under the Zoning Appeal have expired, and that it is not allowable to perform any more work on the project under the building permit which was issued to you.

If you desire to go shead with the project, it will be necessary to file a new application for a building permit and to again tr, the Zoning Appeal proceedings.

If you do not intend to go shead with the project within a comparatively short time, it is important that you have the hole example of the comparative of the compara

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

E/doww

AP & Cherry Street

April 10, 1950

Max.

Mr. Ernust Burke 8 Chorry Street Portland, Naine

Doer Mr. Bunks,

The building permit to authorize countraction of a one story brick addition about 9*4" y 3%2" at the roar of the dwelling house at 8 Cherry Street, in place of a smaller enclosure to be desclicked, is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinace, because the new work would be only 4° from the under the Zoning Ordinace, because the new work would be only 4° from the recr property line, while such an addition to a dwelling house is required to be no less than 12° from rear line, according to Section 5B and 6B, applying in the Lieuted Business than where the property is located.

You have expressed your desire to seek an exception from the Rord of Appeals; so, there is enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure.

You have expressed a desire to not this question before the Board of Appeals at a mearing on other matters which is set for ten-dirty Friday morning, April 14. If you are to be successful in this, the appeal should be filed at the office of Corporation Counsel as early as possible should be filed at the office of Corporation Counsel as early as possible thusbay, April 11, and you should make arrangements to appear or be represented at the hearing on Friday morning.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

Eno: (utline of appeal procedure

Mark Barratt Asst. Corporation Counsel

MACH'S

AP 8 Cherry Street-I

April 4, 1950

Mr. Ernest Burke 8 Cherry Street Portland, Maine Subject: Application for building pormit to construct addition at 8 Cherry

Dear Mr. Burke:

Though I am most sympathetic with what you are trying to accomlish with this proposed addition, I am unable to issue the building permit to authorize it because the brick addition, being 22 inches wider than the present enclosure, and though the rear wall of the addition is evidently proposed to line up with the present rear wall of the dwelling, the new work would be only four feet from the rear property line. We property is in a Limited Business Zone where Section 5B requires the same open spaces around a building as required in an Apartment House Zone. Reference to the requirements of Apartment House Zones in Section 5B discloses that new roor wall is required to be no less than 12 feet from the rear lot line.

You have opportunity of asking an exception in this case from the Board of Appeals, and it seems rather certain, although I cannot predict what the Board of Appeals might say, that the Board would be quite sympathetic with your proposal.

If you would like to try the appeal, and will notify this office of your desire, you will receive a letter of certification and with it directions as to how to go about the appeal.

Should you be successful in such an appeal, a little more i or-mation and porhaps a little different informati a will be needed to show compliance with the Building Code.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonnld Inspector of Buildings

WMOD/S

City of Portland, Maine Board of Appeals

--ZONING--

April 10,

To the Board of Appeals:

Errart Bucke Your appellant, property at 8 Chorage Sureet

, who is the owner , respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals of the City or Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this

property, as provided by Section 18, Poregraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

Building permit for construction of one-story brick addition about 9:4s y 812" at the rear of the dwelling house at 8 Cherry Street, in place of a smaller enclosure to be demolished, is not issuable under the Zoning Ordi sace, because the new work would be only 4' from the rear property line whereas no less than 12' from this line is required in the Limited Business Zone where this property is located.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows:

An exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

Mrs Ences & Buske

day of

After public hearing held on the the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may

in this specific case.

LaTE: April 14, 1950

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF ERNEST BURKE AT 8 CHERNY STREET

Public hearing on above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals today.

Bosrd of Appeals	VOTE	Municipal Officers
Mr. Colley Mr. Lake Mr. O'Brion Mrs. Frost Dr. Holt	Yes No (x) () (y) () (y) () (y) ()	

Record of hearing:

Mrs. Burke, pro se

No opposition

CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE BY ARD OF APPEALS

April 11, 1950

Max and Rose Stearn 1019-1021 Congress Street Portland, Maine

Dear Madam and Sir:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber, City Hall, Portland, Mains on Friday, April 14, 1950 at 10:30 a.m. to hear the appeal of Ernest Burke requesting exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit construction of one-story brick addition about 9°x4" x 8°2" at the rear of his dwelling in place of a smaller enclosure to be demolished.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the new work would be only 4° from the rear property line whereas no less than 12° from this line is required in the Limited business Zone where this property is located.

If you wish to be heard in connection with this appeal, please be present or be represented at this hearing.

Very truly yours,

Board of Appeals

Chairman

On reply refer to File AP & Cherry Street

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

fU

April 10, 1950

Hr. Ernost Burke 8 Cherry Street Portland, Mains

Dear Mr. Burke,

The building permit to authorize construction of a one story brick addition about 9.4" x 8'2" at the rear of the dwelling house at 8 Cherry Street, in place of a smaller enclosure to be demolished, is no. issuable under the Zoning Ordiance, because the new work would be only 4' from the rear property line, while such an addition to a dwelling house is required to be no less town 12' from rear line, according to Section 5B and 8B, applying in the Limited Business Zone where the property is located.

You have expressed your desire to seek an exception from the Board of Appeals; so, there is enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure.

You have expressed a desire to get this question before the Board of Appeals at a hearing on other matters which is set for ten-thirty Fridny morning, April 14. If you are to be successful in this, the appeal should be filed at the office of Corporation Counsel as early as possible Tuesday, April 11, and you should make arrangements to appear or be represented at the hearing on Friday morning.

Very truly yours,

Worren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

/Enc: Outline of appeal procedure

CO: Mark Barrett
Asst. Corporation Counsel

RMcD/B